## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			ime	Execution Date	
Virginia Accelerators Corporation 12/15/2003					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	eSCRUB Systems Inc.				
Street Address:	110 West Ninth Street				
Internal Address:	# 662				
City:	Wilmington				
State/Country:	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19801				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		5695616			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (703)836-2878 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 7038361760					
Email: escrub@bellatlantic.net					
Correspondent Name: eSCRUB Systems Incorporated   Address Line 1: 110 West Ninth Street					
Address Line 2		st Ninth 3	Street		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	# 662		AWARE 19801		
	# 662 Wilmingt	ton, DEL			
Address Line 4:	# 662 Wilmingt R:	ton, DEL	AWARE 19801		

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT Patent # 5,695,616

WHEREAS, Virginia Accelerators Corporation is doing business as e-SCRUB Environmental Enterprises Inc.;

WHEREAS, e-SCRUB Environmental Enterprises Inc. (f.k.a. Virginia Accelerators Corporation), ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, with address 110 West Ninth Street, # 640, Wilmington DE 19801, is the owner of proprietary and intellectual property rights as they relate to Patent number 5,695,616 "Electron beam flue gas scrubbing treatment," as registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, eSCRUB Systems Incorporated ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with address 110 West Ninth Street, # 662, Wilmington, DE 19801, desires to acquire the ownership of Assignor of all proprietary rights, including patents rights as they relate to Patent number 5,695,616 "Electron beam flue gas scrubbing treatment" as registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and associated good will;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee of all right, title and interest to Patent number 5,695,616"Electron beam flue gas scrubbing treatment and associated good will.

December 15, 2003 Date

Ralph/D. Genuario, President e-SCRUB Environmental Enterprises Inc. f.k.a. Virginia Accelerators Corporation 110 West Ninth Street, # 640 Wilmington, DE 19801

> PATENT REEL: 016844 FRAME: 0162

**RECORDED: 12/02/2005**